Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0
info@leuze.de  •  www.leuze.com
W
e
re
se
rv
e

Signal voltage high/low ≥ (UB-2V)/≤ 2V
Output current max. 100mA
Order guide
Connection diagram no. Designation Part No.
Cable with M12 connector, length: 200mm
Complementary push-pull switching output
Housing model S (standard) 1 HRT 46B/66, 200-S12 S-Ex n 501 08587
Housing model W (lateral flange) 1 HRT 46B/66, 200-S12 W-Ex n 501 08588
PNP switching output light switching, warning output
Housing model S (standard) 3 IHRT 46B/4, 200-S12 S-Ex n 501 08943
Housing model W (lateral flange) 3 IHRT 46B/4, 200-S12 W-Ex n 501 08944
Tables
1 0 2.500
2 5 1.800
3 10 1.200
1 white 90%
2 grey 18%
3 black 6%
Scanning range [mm]
Diagrams
A white 90%
B grey 18%
C black 6%
-10
-8
-6
-4
-2
0
2
4
6
8
10
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400
y1
y2
Distance x [mm]
M
is
al
ig
nm
en
t y
 [m
m
]
Typ. response behaviour (white 90%)
y2
x
y1
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
400
500
350
450
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500
A
B